TRUST DEED

Page 36401 Vol Mn1



L JUL 24 AM8:58	•	t afta
THIS TRUST DEED,	made this20thday of .	.July , xx2001, betwee
David G. DeArmond	and Norma F. DeArmond	· '

as Grantor, Amerititle Co. Robert J. DeArmond Trust, dated 11/9/2000

as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property inKlamath......County, Oregon, described as:

The North 150 feet by 150 feet of Lots 5 & 6, Block 7 River West subdivision.

map: R- 2408-025DO-04900-000

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and protits thereot and all tixtures now or hereatter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of \$75,000.00 (Seventy Five Thousand & no/100 dollars.)

tion with add roal testing.

FOR THE OURNOS.

FOR SECURINO PERFORMANCE of and aptempted of genus bearing contained and payment of the most of twen dare herewith, payable to beneficiary or order. The most of the most dare herewith, payable to beneficiary or order. The date made by genus or the contracting of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the limit instanting of the beneficiary of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the limit instanting or the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the limit instanting or the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the limit instanting or the debt secured by this instrument. Interpolate of the most day of the property of the payment of the debt secured by this instrument, interpolate of the most day of the property of the payment of the debt secured by this instrument, interpolate of the most day of the property of the payment of the debt secured by this instrument, interpolate of the most day of the most

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.595 to 696.585.

Recorded 07/24/01 at 8:58a. m. In Vol. M01 Page 36401

Fee\$ 26 cc

Linda Smith,

County Clerk

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(\$\frac{1}{2} \times \ti

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-

tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. I contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a ber masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter.	neticiary herein. In gonst	ruing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the er includes the plural.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granton	has hereunto set his	s hand the day and year first above written.	
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever war not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefit as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIR the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 13 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to find of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent the fact is not required, disregard this notice.	ciary is a creditor Regulation Z, the making required ST lien to finance 05 or equivalent; ance the purchase	David F. De Armond Jorna F. De Armond Orma F. De Armond	
	ORS 93.490)		
STATE OF OREGON,) Klamath)ss.		GON, County of) ss.	
County of Klamath)ss.		appeared and	
Personally appeared the above named		appeared	
David G. DeArmond and		ay that the former is the	
Norma F. DeArmond	1 .	president and that the latter is the	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed Before me:	a corporation, and corporate seal of sealed in behalf of	d that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the said corporation and that the instrument was signed and of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; in acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act	
(OFFICIAL WAYER SELLWELL			
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for		
My commission expires: Dec. 24,24	My commission e	SEAL) xpires:	
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all ev	by are directed, on payn ridences of indebtedness without warranty, to t ance and documents to	I by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said nent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you he parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the	
		Beneficiary	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it	secures. Both must be delivered	to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	
(FORM No. 881)		County of	
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		I certify that the within instru-	
David G. DeArmond	,	ment was received for record on the	
Norma F. DeArmond		day of, 19, 19,	
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	ato'clock/M., and recorded in book/reel/volume Noon	
	FOR	pagegr as document/fee/file/	
Robert J. DeArmond Trust, dated 11/9/2000	RECORDER'S USE	instrument/mjcrofilm No,	
Trust, dated 11/3/2000		Record of Mortgages of said County.	
Beneficiary		Withass my hand and seal of	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		State of Oregon, County of Klamath	
Robert J. DeArmond		Recorded 07/24/01 at 8:58a. m.	

Robert J. DeArmond P.O.Box 3517

Central Point, OR 97502